RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 2020

LEGAL SERVICES

Debtor 1 Gen Canna Global, Inc.

Debtor 2 (Spouse, If filling)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Eastern District of Kentucky

Case number 20-50133

Filed: USBC - Eastern District of Kentucky
GenCanna Global USA, Inc., Et al (B10)
20-50133 (GRS)

GCA

0000000005

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim Part 1: Who is the current Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim) creditor? Other names the creditor used with the debtor Has this claim been 🔯 No acquired from ☐ Yes. From whom? someone else? Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if and payments to the creditor be sent? maia Products Federal Rule of **Bankruptcy Procedure** (FRBP) 2002(g) 805-SS8-9708 Contact phone Contact phone Contact email ilsephormex com <u>esse@Normex.c</u>om Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one); Does this claim amend **№** No one already filed? Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) MM / DD 🖾 No Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof Yes. Who made the earlier filing? of claim for this claim?

- :

ľ	Give Information	on About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Flied	
6.	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No - Identified by Company name Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:	
7.	How much is the claim?	\$ 3827. \ Does this amount include interest or other charges? No □ Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).	-
8.	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).	
		Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. Goods Sold - documents attached	
9.	Is all or part of the claim secured?	No Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property:	
10	. Is this claim based on a lease?	No Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.	
11	. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	No ☐ Yes. Identify the property:	

,							
12. Is all or part of the claim	⊠ No						
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes, Check one:	Amount entitled to priority					
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$					
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	☐ Up to \$2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$					
	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$					
	☐ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).						
	\$						
	☐ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).☐ Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.						
	* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after	er the date of adjustment.					
Part 3: Sign Below							
The person completing	Check the appropriate box:						
this proof of claim must sign and date it.	I am the creditor.						
FRBP 9011(b).	I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent. I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.						
If you file this claim	☐ I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.						
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.						
to establish local rules							
specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.						
A person who files a							
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.						
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
3571.	Executed on date MM / DD / YYYY						
	Signature						
	Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:						
	Name TCSSC Lee EIKIN First name Middle name Last name						
	Title Company Compa						
Address 383S R F, Thousand Daks Blyd #290							
Wastlake Village, CA 91362							
	City State ZIP Code	26.6					
	Contact phone 845-558-9708 Email JESS	e Dhormex.com					

GenCanna Global, Inc. - Prepetition Claim for Maia Products, Inc. Invoice 19707 for \$3827.16 - Order Placed June 25, 2019

See attached invoice and shipping confirmation for reference.

Quoted on June 24th. Approved on June 25th by Misty Collins and sent first invoice.

Online Invoice was VIEWED by GenCanna in 2019 on: (QuickBooks tracks each time an invoice is clicked to be viewed)

June 25, 26, 27 and 28 July 1, 2, 10, 26, 29 August 20 November 18, 19 December 9, 16, 17, 30, 31 January 3, 6 (2020) February 5, 6, 7, 10, 14, 17, 20, 21 (2020)

July 1st:

Payment for \$679.98 was sent by accident as a duplicate payment for a previous invoice and they had me apply it to this one.

Called in August, September, December and February 2020

Sent invoice again on:

November 18

November 19 (they emailed asking for a statement of open orders)

December 9

December 30

February 10, 20 (both of these had payment arrangements to assist with the current situation.)

All late fees waived.

Re: UPDATED INVOICE: 19707 from Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

From: Misty Collins | misty.collins@gencanna.com

Tuesday, Jun 25, 2019, 5:50 AM

To: Hormex Sales | sales@hormex.com

Cc: Joey Hoover I joey.hoover@gencanna.com

Please proceed with this order.

Misty Collins Administrative Assistant GenCanna Global USA, Inc.

www.gencanna.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This electronic mail transmission, and any documents, files, or previous e-mail messages attached to it, is intended only for the use of the person or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you must not read this transmission and that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution, use of any of the information, or the taking of action in reliance on the contents of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or return e-mail and delete the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving it in any manner.

From: Hormex | quickbooks@notification.intuit.com

Monday, Jun 24, 2019, 3:02 PM



Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

To: GenCanna Global USA, Inc.

Thank you for your quote request. Your quote / invoice is attached. Once you give us the go ahead we will send this to production.

Sincerely,
Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex
3835R E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. #290
Westlake Village, CA 91362

p: (818) 576-1100

e: sales@hormex.com

w: hormex.com

* Thank you for your prompt payment.

INVOICE 19707 DETAILS

DUE 07/01/2019

\$4,516.94

Print or save

Powered by QuickBooks

Bill to

GenCanna Global USA, Inc. 321 Venable Rd. Suite 2 Winchester, KY 40391

Ship to Ship via	GenCanna Global USA, 4274 Colby Rd Winchester, KY 40391 Carrier	Inc.
Terms	Due on receipt	
Po number	VERBAL-MC062419	
Hormex Rooting Powder #3 - 50LB		\$3,319.00
1 Box 4 X \$829.75		
Hormex Liquid Concentrate - 128oz	:	\$1,197.94
4 / Case		
4 X \$299.485846		
en N. C. (1984) (N. C. (1984)		CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
	Balance due	\$4,516.94
Thank you for your order!		

* All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. If you have not received an invoice within 48 hours of placing your order, please contact us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file. Late payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per week. Thank you for your prompt payment.

Print or save

Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

3835R E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. #290 Westlake Village, CA 91362

(818) 576-1100 <u>sales@hormex.com</u> <u>www.hormex.com</u>

If you receive an email that seems fraudulent, please check with the business owner before paying.



© Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved. Privacy | Security | Terms of Service



Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex 3835R E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. #290 Westlake Village, CA 91362 (818) 576-1100 sales@hormex.com www.hormex.com

BILL TO

GenCanna Global USA, Inc. 321 Venable Rd. Suite 2 Winchester, KY 40391

SHIP TO

GenCanna Global USA, Inc. 4274 Colby Rd

Winchester, KY 40391

INVOICE 19707

DATE 06/24/2019 TERMS Net 30

DUE DATE 07/29/2019

SHIP VIA

Carrier

PO NUMBER VERBAL-MC062419

PRODUCTS	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
Hormex Rooting Powder #3 - 50LB 1 Box	4	829.75	3,319.00
Hormex Liquid Concentrate - 128oz	4	299.485846	1,197.94

PAYMENT

689.78

\$3,827.16 TOTAL DUE

^{*} All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. If you have not received an invoice within 48 hours of placing your order, please contact us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file. Late payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per week. Thank you for your prompt payment.



Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex 3835R E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. #290 Westlake Village, CA 91362 (818) 576-1100 sales@hormex.com www.hormex.com

Receipt

Received From

GenCanna Global USA, Inc. 321 Venable Rd. Suite 2 Winchester, KY 40391 Date: 07/01/2019

Reference No:

Invoice Number	Invoice Date	Due Date	Original Amount	Balance	Payment
19707	06/24/2019	07/29/2019	4516.94	4516.94	689.78
 Memo:		•••••••	Amount Credited:	······································	\$0.00
			Total:	\mathcal{O}	\$689.78
			Signature:	Gu	

^{*} All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. If you have not received an invoice within 48 hours of placing your order, please contact us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file. Late payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per week. Thank you for your prompt payment.



PO Box 733851 Dallas, TX 75373

P: (877)-224-6712 F: (385)-290-6200

Invoice

DATE	DUE BY	INVOICE No	CUSTOMER No.	
07/17/2019	07/30/2019	1016063378		
AMOUNT DUE	THIS INVOICE	TOUOMA	FENCLOSED	
\$	321.21			

Please return this stub with your payment. Make checks payable to:

Hormex 3835R E thousand oaks blvd #290 West Lake Village, CA 91362 Unishippers PO Box 733851 Dallas, TX 75373

TERMS OF SERVICE Net 14 Unishippers payment terms require payment of the invoice by 7/30/19. Any unpaid balances after that date will result in a late fee of 8% and may result in loss of discounts. Please direct billing or customer service inquiries to (877)-224-6712. PLEASE NOTE: You must contact Unishippers within 3 days of invoice receipt to file a claim or dispute as there are specific deadlines imposed by each carrier after which claims cannot be filed.

LLL

Account Summary

YOU SAVED \$96.36 BY CHOOSING UNISHIPPERS.

DATE	CUSTOMER No.	CURRENT	Over 28	Over 42	Over 56	BALANCE DUE	THIS INV AMT DUE 7/30/19
07/17/2019		\$ 1,108.75	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,108.75	\$ 321.21

of Invoice No. 1016063378 Page 1 INVOICE DETAIL TRANSPORT SERVICE WITHOUT DISCOUNT YOUR COST **BOL No** LLL1441502 SENDER RECEIVER Freight \$ 255.33 \$ 196.41 PRO No 2100772508 Mala Products, Inc. - Hormex GenCanna Global USA, Inc. Pickup Date 6/27/19 11:30 AM 2360 Shasta Way 4274 Colby Rd Unit E Service Level Less Than Truck Load Simi Valley, CA 93065 WINCHESTER, KY 40391 Packaging US Pleces Sent By Ivan Navas Sign By Weight 411 LB Attn To Acct # VERBALMC062419 Sender Ref Acct # Ref PO No VERBALMC062419 Pickup Delivery Description Shloment Carrier Adj Quote No LLLQ01485045 **Special Instructions** CASES: 8PO: VERBAL-MC062419QuoteNumber:LLLQ15623937Franchise ID:00400000066Other:Cases: 8,PO; VERBAL-MC062419 SUBTOTAL: \$ 255.33 \$ 196.41

Additional shipment to other customer removed for privacy

MN	16411	PERS'	P	hone: +1-877-224-6712	BOL NO:	LLL1441502
<u> </u>	1			Fax: 3852906200	Carrier:	Estes Express Lines
Page	1 of t	BILL O	FLADING		Pickup Date:	2019-06-27
		Shi	From		Origin	Terminal
Mala Pi	roducts, ir	ic Hormex			9120 BAN FERNAND	O ROAD
2360 S	hasta Wa	<i>y</i>				
Unit E					SUN VALLEY, CA P: +1-818-504-4155	
	aliey, CA E					
	•	1-818-576-1100.			1020 WHIPPLE COU	lon Terminal
jesse@	ghormex.c	om			1020 WHIPPLE COU	KI
					LEXINGTON, KY	
		18	itp To		P: +1-859-255-3020	
		al USA, Inc.			Cases : 8	···
4274 C	Colby Rd				PO: VERBAL-MC062	2419
WNCH	LESTER.	CV 40391				
	359-577-8					
		,				_
				Die.	com Estas Express L	tnes [Park
		0-1 D-4-1 C-1-	M Chamas DM Ta	····		
D 1			ht Charges Bill To		210 - 07725	08 - 8 77777
-	ka / ara Pa oc 8047	rty: Unishippers Central	ынпр	.ex	Base Arm	7 1607
PV 60	UL 00-91			<u> </u>	500 161	Armine Subject
Kenne	nwick, WA	99338		1	505 T 4	28725 3 5.
Specie	d Instruct	ione: Do Not Stack Some	tems - See Descrip	tions,CASES: 8	•	Freight Terms
						Collect: 3rd Party: X
City	Type I		tiern Description	n	Weight (the)	MRIPC Class
7	Pallet	Agricultural Products - C			411	50
		Dimensions: 48.00x40.0	0x48.00 in (7.70 pcf) 🤲	DO NOT STACK "	1	
Ì						
ĺ	ı				.	
	ŀ					
	1					1
1	-+		GRAND TOTAL	B	411	
Where the	rate is dependen	t en value, shippers are required to state at	extilically in writing the agreed of di	clared value of the property as follows.	The spread or declared value of	the property is specifically stated to
	to be not excee	3m0				
-cemit	COD to:					
Collec	tf	repaidCustomer	check acceptable_	COD Amount: \$		
Note; Li	lability limit	ition for loss or damage in this	shipment may be applic	able. See 49 USC 14706(c)	I)(A) and (B).	
Received	emblect to India	figurity determined rules or contracts	Trafter	Freight		
that have i	been syred up	on in writing between the courier and eratte to the rates, classifications and	Loaded:	Counted:	The carrier shall not make dult payment of and off other laters	
rules that	barro boon esta	blished by the carrier and are available i, and to all applicable state and federal	by Shipper	by Shipper		-
regulation			by Driver	by Driver	Stylemen:	
Shippi	er Signati	ire/Date: ム・スラー	-19	Carrier Signature/Pic	kup Date:	
		above-named materials are properly		Center acknowledges receipt of	patheges and required plac	ards Cernor certifies
		labeled, and age in proper condition has of the Depolyment of Transportation		emergency response informatio emergency response guidebook	rymes mace examples entitor or equivalent documentator	n is ishkio, Property
		1		described about is referred to	cood crider, except se noted	16-27-19
Shipp	er:			Carrier:	- (WW	100111

ESTES P.O. Box 25612, Richmond, VA 23260 DELIVERY RECEIPT	A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE AND THE STATE OF THE ST	į
SATE ORIGIN DESTINATION POPE THE INTERPRETATION		
06/27/19 SFV 210 LEX 030 VERBALMC062419		
SHIPPER BYL OR GBL NUMBER ESTES REV. ADV. REV. 3YD. REV.		
LL1441502	210-0772508	
CONSIGNEE 3000777	ong shirtern ZZ.	Z
CENCANNA CIODAL LICA INC.	PRO NUMBER 444	
767 1 00007 NO	HOUTE (CARRIERS FIRE DATE AND INTERCHANGE POINTS)	
WINCHESTER, KY 40391	EEEEYFEN	
in L Co	MARGES TO UZ93614	
	UNISHIPPERS	
SHIPPER 2107777 KE	ENNEWICK, WA 99336	
	T # SKIDS DELD # EMPTY SKIDS RET'D	
2360 SHASTA WAY . GOOD ORDER SHOR	IT C OVER LI DAMAGE	
UNIT E DESCRIBE EXCEPTIONS		
SIMI VALLEY. CA 93065 FPCS. HM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKINGS	WEIGHT/LBS RATE	
	WEIGHTINEDS HAVE	
1 PT SAID TO CONTAIN		
CS 00008 CS ON SHIPPER WRAPPED SKIDS		
CS 6 PC	411	
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS - CASE GTY: 8		
- PO VERBAL-MC062419 DIMENSIONS: 48.00X40.00X48.00 IN (7.70 PCF) •		
DO NOT STACK "		
CALIFORNIA COMPLIANCE SURCHARGE		
DO NOT STACK OR DOUBLE DECK *****		
SEMAIL-JESSEMHORMEX.COM		
859-577-8754		
NOTENION NEVE PAGE	10.00	
Davie Crais Desert CHOMA Commonster Interest from	n.5% Bo 12/12/	
The base development of good Constant Section 1 and the section of	1316 7278 -Latas	
er unteid tigunum weit der Befrück ift udgepressen derreiber-nies genet. hattig is secretarisende Landesid da please.	11(1)-ran 114(1)	<u> </u>

ESTES P.O. Box 25612, Richmond, VA 23260 DELIVERY RECEIPT DATE ORIGIN DESTINATION P.O.F 06/27/19 SFV 210 LEX 030 VERBALMC062419 SHIPPER BIL OR GBL NUMBER ESTES RCV ADV. REV. BYO REV. LL 1441502 CONSIGNEE 3000777 GENCANNA GLUBAL USA INC 4274 CDLBY RD WINCHESTER, MY 40391	210-0772508 PRO NUMBER ROUTE (CABHILPS FIR L DATE AND INTI-	
DHIDOCO		TY SKIDS RET'D
SIMT VALLEY. CA 93065 PPGS. HM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKINGS	WEIGHT/LOS HATE	
Fuel Surcharge added at 12.95% BLLL1441502 LLL1441502 ID37537799 37538192 POVERBALMC062419 ID0058359169 IDLL1441502 DELIVERY DUE DATE: 2019-07-05		
Thanks for shipping ESTES EXPRESS LINES FIRM CB11 (\$39) 255 3028 for Industrial Control of the	AGI	



PRIORITY® MAIL

ate of delivery specified*

SPS TRACKING™ included to many major

ternational destinations.

mited international insurance.

ck up available.*

rder supplies online.*

hen used internationally, a customs eclaration label may be required.

Domestic only



EP14F Oct 2018 OD: 12 1/2 x 9 1/2

RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 2020

LEGAL SERVICES

To schedule free Package Pickup, scan the QR code.



USPS.COM/PICKUP

P

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID PRIORITY MAIL Feb 21 2020 Mailed from ZIP 91362 1 Ib PM Zone 5

10255377 Commercial Plus Pricing



06280010968121

PRIORITY MAIL 3-DAY

jesse eikin 3835R E THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 290 Westiake Village CA 91362 B900

0006

SHIP TO:

GENCANNA GLOBAL USA, INC. "CLAIMS PROCESSING CENTER PO BOX 4419
BEAVERTON OR 97076 - 0400

USPS TRACKING #



9405 5118 9956 1236 0273 73



in talling de la comparate de la colonia La colonia de Colonia de la colonia de la colonia de la colonia de colonia de la colonia del colonia del colonia de la colonia de la colonia del colonia